

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 839/2011

RABU SK.@ JAINUDDIN SK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Sinha, Adv.
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice was issued by this Court on 06.08.2010 and no bail was granted to the appellant.

Let learned counsel for the respondent/State may take instructions and inform this Court about the present period of incarceration of the appellant or whether he is released from judicial custody.

List on 30.08.2022.

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS